HB0505/156281/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 505

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Montgomery" and substitute "Montgomery, Hammen, Donoghue, Elliott, Hubbard, Kach, Kipke, McDonough, Mizeur, Morhaim, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, Riley, V. Turner, and Weldon"; and strike beginning with "increasing" in line 6 down through "groups" in line 8 and substitute "requiring certain organizations or agencies that require certain individuals to take certain professional training courses to include a segment concerning the rights of individuals with disabilities who are accompanied by service animals".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike beginning with "(A)" in line 4 down through "AND" in line 5 and substitute "ANY ORGANIZATION OR AGENCY THAT REQUIRES A PROFESSIONAL"; in line 5, after "PROGRAM" insert "FOR THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS SHALL INCLUDE A SEGMENT"; in line 7, strike the period and substitute a colon; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in lines 13, 19, and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 14 and 27, in each instance, strike "\$2,500"; and in line 20, strike "\$500".